FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

June 2018

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on July18, 2018

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor,
Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

A}\%\/}’L ﬂiL 7\% mw Linda K Grant, County Judge

Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissionet Pct 4




DATE 07/18/2018

08:17

ACCOUNT NAME

2018 010

2018 011

2018 019

2018 021

022

2018 023

2018 024

2018 040

2018 041

2018 042

GENERAL FUND
CASH
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT
DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT 1
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH-R&B PCT 2
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH-R&B PCT 3
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4
CASH-R&B PCT 4
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE TRIAL INT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CRIME VICTIMS

CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE

TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
107,535.30 662,195.37 682,279.62- 87,451.05
710.00 100 .00 710.00
30,140.60 24,536.50 29,025.60- 25,651 .50
21610.00 1,356.00 2/495.00- 1.471.00
3/166.00 1.203.00 3'163.00- 1.406.00
7'969.00 7.516.00 8.017.00- 7.468.00
8,600,000.00 100 100 8,600.000.00
2/105,130.95 2,793.19 415,000.00- 1/692/924.14
“T0-§57. 261,85 599, B00. 06 T,I39-980.22- ZTT -

3,347.89 00 .00 3,347.89
T347-89 00 00 T317 89
500.00 724.10 774.10- 450.00
500,00 7ILT0 77410 - 75000
677,940.22 9,601.37 33,792.63- 653,748.96
.00 100 100 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 00
——%77,940.22 ITE0T 37 337797, 63- 653 748.96
661,748.90 9,598.92 32,010.97- 639,336.85
.00 .00 ) 100

100 00 100 00

.00 .00 100 .00
~—%6I,748.90 9759892 2~ 32.0I0.97- ——%39,336.85
462,619.39 9,561.47 43,052.33- 429,128.53
00 00 .00 .00

00 00 .00 100

200 .00 -00 100

T67 61939 9, 56T.47 Z3,052.33- —479, 17857
647,688.79 10,194.67 44,160.95- 613,722.51
.00 00 .00 100

100 00 .00 100

.00 .00 .00 - 00

627,688 79 T0,194.67 I T60.95- —%TI3,7ZZ 5T
17,144.10 00 929.31- 16,214.79
T7-144.10 00 §29.31- 1621479
5,173.02- 4,674.37 2,878.87- 3,377.52-
7302 67437 2, BT8 . B7- TT52-
25,635.33 .00 8,000.00- 17,635.33

1




DATE 07/18/2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

08:17 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

044

046

048

050

060

062

064

066

077

085

086

087

088

089

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH

FUND TOTALS
D A RESTITUTION
CASH

FUND TOTALS
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH

FUND TOTALS
FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH

FUND TOTALS
TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH

FUND TOTALS
LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY
CASH

FUND TOTALS
SENIOR SERVICES
CASH

FUND TOTALS
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH
CAPITAL OQOUTLAY- CQURTHOUS
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS
SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH

FUND TOTALS
UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH

FUND TOTALS
ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH

FUND TOTALS

CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECETIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

25,635.33 00 - ~00- 17,635.33

906.50 .00 .00 906.50

306.50 LY .00 906,50

11,842.70 6.20 969.13- 10,879.77

11,842,770 6.20 569.13- — 1087977

8,739.77 12,970.00 19,848.50- 1,861.27

8,739.77 12,970.00 19,848.50- T,861.27

.17 15,345.57 15,345.57- .17

I7 15,345.57 15,345.57- 17

27,877.64 4.73 6,040.43- 21,841.94
—— 2787784 47,73 5,040.43- p 3

.00 161,466.86 161,466.86- .00

.00 p . T671,366.86- 00

8,482.39 .00 .00 8,482.39

B, 48239 00 00 8,482.39

36,176.97 2,157.30 2,003.87- 36,330.40

p N 2, 15730 2,003.87- 36,330.40

.00 .00 00 00

) .00 00 00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 00 00 00

16,053.73 1,000.00 7,211.91- 9,841.82

16,053.73 T,000.00 7,211.91- g, 841.82

936.15 .00 .00 936.15

936.15 .00 700 536.15

5,561.31 .00 .00 5,561.31

5,561.31 700 .00 5,561.31

121,284.04 4,542.49 2,149.66- 123,676.87
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DATE 07/18/2018 08:17 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE 3
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 127T,28470%2 4,542,329 2,149.66- 123,676.87
2018 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH 1,745.36 15.00 .00 1,760.36
FUND TOTALS T,735.3%6 15,00 .00 1,760.3¢6
2018 091 PRESERVATION FEES
CASH 27,053.80 4,641.80 4,098.63- 27,596.97
FUND TOTALS 27,053780 ~ 4,641.80 Z,058.63- . .
2018 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH 3,080.70 2,411.78 5,310.12- 182.36
FUND TOTALS 3,080.70 Z,811.78 5,310.12- 18236
2018 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH 278.59- 415.32 .00 136.73
FUND TOTALS 27859~ 415.32 .00 136,73
2018 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 15,388.22 1,153.51 567.20- 15,974.53
FUND TOTALS P . I, 15351 567.20- ; .
2018 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH 3,249.98 185.07 .00 3,435.05
FUND TOTALS 3,249.39% 18507 .00 3,435705
2018 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH 9,897.24 261.88 51.88~ 10,107.24
FUND TOTALS 9,897.22 261.88 51.88- ,
2018 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH 22,284.51 1,085.00 420.00- 22,949.51
FUND TOTALS 22,284 .51 ~1,085.00 420.00- 22,949.51

GRAND TOTALS 13,569,996.04 951,817.47 1,531,063.12- 13,089,750.37




